SITE INSPECTION BY THE DFO

The Site Inspection of the Land involved in the proposal has been done by me on Dt. 18/05/2023

	The Sir Co.		INSPECTION REPORT BY DFO (T)
-	PARTICULAR	71	I, 1014 III.
vi.	La Company of the Com	13 X	Using Lat- 22 755887°N, Long- 71.619697°E
194	Forest Land Proposed for Avanon (Lat Long.) of the Forest Land Proposed for	В	nd Point: Lat- 23.064179°N, Long- 71.750735°E
A N	Diversion Cabe Forest Land (Protected Forest, Reserved	13	rotected Forest
	Legal Status of the Land or Any Other Forest Land	N	ot Applicable
-	Forest Revenue Forest Land or Any Office Porest Land, Demarcation of the Area with Temporary Cairns etc.	7	III. as no work started
		T	an a Commention
- Charles	Demarcation of the Art Signs of Encroachment Arts Signs of Encroachment Arts Signs of Encroachment Arts Activity already taken up within the Forest Land or Arts Activity already taken up within the Forest Land or Adjoining on Forest Land as part of the Proposed Project by Adjoining on Forest Land as part of the Proposed Project by the User Agency. Details of Action taken against the User; the User Agency in Case of Violation of the FC Act and Guidelines Agency in Case of Violation of the FC Act and Guidelines	Λ	Vork Not Started so far, hence No Violation of Forest Conservation act 1980 has been done by User Agency. (Enclosed Annexure - 22 to 23 in the Project File).
NO SERVICES	Agency in Case of	1	NIL (Protected Road Side Forest)
The state of the s	there under Status of Vegetation, Site, quality, Species Composition etc. Importation of Area from Wildlife point of view, Status of Wildlife (Density and Abundance of important species, Bird Life Reptiles, Butterflies & Other Scheduled Animals Any Endangered Wildlife). Any Latest Census of Wildlife in this	: 1	Not Applicable as road side protected Forest
-	Area. Endemism of Flora / Fauna or Any Other Unique	:	Not found any rare/danger category Flora/Fauna during the site inspection report.
1	in the Area	-	
1	Consistent in the Area. Current Land Use. Is this Area managed as per orescriptions in the working plan & If NOT, Why	- 1	Not Applicable, (Protected Road Side Forest)
Page 1	mportance of the Area from Historical or Religious point of view.		Hostorical or religious area not found at demanded area during the site inspection report. (Enclosed Annexure - 24 in the Project File).
1	Any Department of persons proposed		NIL
1.	Displacement of person proposed	:	NIL Not
11	s there any Rehabilitation & Resettlement plan for the the terson to be Affected? Is there Any Dissenting	:	There is No Displacement of any habitat involved, Hence, Not Applicable
N A th D	Compensatory Afforestation Proposed is on Forest Land or Non-Forest Land. Location of this Area, Suitability of the Area for CA. If in the Degraded Forest Land then what is the current working plan prescription for the Area Suitability of the Area Suitable of the Non-Forest Land for CA from the nearest orest Area. Number of Patches in case the Area should be note than 10 Kms.	:	Compensatory Afforestation scheme Attached as Annexure - 18 to 21 in the project file.
P.	roposal Area should not be part of any Protected Area also mention the Distance from the Boundary of the neares	t :	The Proposed Area of Diversion is about 3 Km. from nearest poof demanded area of Wildass Sanctuary, Dhrangadhara.(Enclosed Annexure - 25 in the Project File)
D	rotected Area. Dependence of Tribal in the Area, Whether the Rights of the Tribal have been recognized in this Area.	f;	Not Applicable (Enclosed Annexure - 15 in the Project File).
U	tility of the Project, including the People fiving in Close ficinity of the Project.	d :	Proposed area is part of ambitious "Pragati Path Yojana" of S Government. Provide fasrer conjectivity to District Head-quarterural area of the district.

Date: 23/05/2023

(R.B.Parsana) Dy. Conservator Of Forests, Social Forestry Division, Surendranagar

	PARTICULAR		INSPECTION REPORT BY DFO (T)		
	[Sr.]				
1	In Case of Renewal whether all the conditions stipulated In Case of Renewal whether all the conditions stipulated with. In Case of Renewal whether all the conditions stipulated with.	:	Yes There is No Other Alternative Road Routes possible against the		
The second secon	Alternatives examined by the User Agency in Case of Non-	:	Proposed Road of Diversion of Forest Land as demanded area is existing road side area delared as linear protected forest. (Enclosed Annexure - 35 in the Project File).		
	A Certificate by the User Agency that the Potest Bard	:	The User Agency ensures to Utilize the Proposed Protected Forest Land to Bare & Minimum uasage. (Enclosed Annexure - 10 in the Project File).		
1	Any Scope of Saving Tree growth while ensuring that the purpose for which the Forest Land is being Diverted is Also Not Adversely Affected.	:	There is No Other Alternative Road Routes possible against the Proposed Road of Diversion of Forest Land is existing road area this road delared as linear protected forest. (Enclosed Annexure - 35 in the Project File).		
	Any Other issued of Significance.	:	NO		
15	Specific Recommendation of the DFO with reason for Approval of the Project.		This road network is part of "Pragati Path Yojana", ambitious project of Government. Actually this is existing road with heavy traffic. This proposal for four laning existing road to avoid traffic, accident and ensure faster connectivity to the rural areas with district head quarter.		

Date: 23/05/2023

(R.B.Parsana) Dy. Conservator Of Forests, Social Forestry Division, Surendranagar